
 

  

                                CHACHA NEHRU BAL CHIKITSALAYA 

   
                  (An Autonomous Institute under Govt. of NCT of Delhi)                                         

                                    Geeta Colony, Delhi : 110031 

                               

                                                      RESULT NOTICE 

 The interviews for the posts of Junior Residents on adhoc basis were held on 09.09.2025 at Chacha 
Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-31.  The names of successful candidates selected on adhoc 
basis are as under:- 
 

 Further, the names of the candidates kept in waiting panel are as under:- 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate D.O.B Category 

1 Dr. Abhishek Aggarwal 25.02.1996 UR 

2 Dr. Nisha 18.02.1998 UR 

3 Dr. Akshat Jaiswal 22.07.1998 UR 

4 Dr. Abhishek Tyagi 25.01.2000 UR 

5 Dr. Selvin Romario 15.11.1997 UR 

6 Dr. Hemant Kumar 02.12.1997 UR 

7 Dr. Nidhi Tyagi 29.01.1998 UR 

8 Dr. Akshit Tyagi 15.06.1998 UR 

9 Dr. Harshit Jain 26.01.2001 UR 

10 Dr. Garvit 03.03.2001 UR 

11 Dr. Madhav Sachdeva 06.10.2000 UR 

 The offer of appointment to the selected candidates is being sent by post/email. Further, successful 

candidates are advised to join their duties on the dates as mentioned in their offer of appointment. 

 

        
                  -Sd- 

(DR. MANISH KUMAR) 
HEAD OF OFFICE 

Sl. No. Name of Candidate D.O.B Category 

1 Dr. Shivam rathore 05.01.1998 OBC (Delhi) 

2 Dr. Preeti Sohal 22.09.1998 OBC (Delhi) 

3 Dr. Aarti Bhoj 23.11.1999 SC 

4 Dr. Leeladhar Rathore 04.10.1993 UR 

5 Dr. Ilma Naaz 22.04.1997 OBC (Delhi) 

6 Dr. Sreelakshmi S B 16.09.1997 UR, OBC (Kerala) 

7 Dr. Abhigyan Goel 26.12.1997 UR 

8 Dr. Garima 29.10.1998 UR 

9 Dr. Kanishka Sharma 30.03.2001 UR 

 

 

 



 

Merit list of candidates appeared in the interview for the post of 
Junior Resident  held on 09.09.2025 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Candidate D.O.B Category Marks obtained 
out of 50 marks 

1 Dr. Shivam Rathore 05.01.1998 OBC (Delhi) 45 

2 Dr. Preeti Sohal 22.09.1998 OBC (Delhi) 44 

3 Dr. Aarti Bhoj 23.11.1999 SC 44 

4 Dr. Leeladhar Rathore 04.10.1993 UR 43 

5 Dr. Ilma Naaz 22.04.1997 OBC (Delhi) 42 

6 Dr. Sreelakshmi S B 16.09.1997 UR, OBC (Kerala) 41 

7 Dr. Abhigyan Goel 26.12.1997 UR 40 

8 Dr. Garima 29.10.1998 UR 40 

9 Dr. Kanishka Sharma 30.03.2001 UR 39 

10 Dr. Abhishek Aggarwal 25.02.1996 UR 38 

11 Dr. Nisha 18.02.1998 UR 37 

12 Dr. Akshat Jaiswal 22.07.1998 UR 37 

13 Dr. Abhishek Tyagi 25.01.2000 UR 36 

14 Dr. Selvin Romario 15.11.1997 UR 35 

15 Dr. Hemant Kumar 02.12.1997 UR 35 

16 Dr. Nidhi Tyagi 29.01.1998 UR 34 

17 Dr. Akshit Tyagi 15.06.1998 UR 34 

18 Dr. Harshit Jain 26.01.2001 UR 34 

19 Dr. Garvit 03.03.2001 UR 33 

20 Dr. Madhav Sachdeva 06.10.2000 UR 32 

21 Dr. Vaibhav Kumar 09.08.1996 UR 31 

22 Dr. Shayan Zahoor 25.09.1997 UR 31 

23 Dr. Kunwar Satyam Pratap 

Singh 

29.03.1994 UR 30 

24 Dr. Shubham Yadav 17.08.1995 UR 30 

25 Dr. Nitesh Sharma 02.03.1997 UR 30 

26 Dr. Sankalp Singh 02.10.1999 UR 30 

27 Dr. Siddharth 12.09.2001 UR 30 

28 Dr. Neelam Maurya 20.01.1995 UR 29 

29 Dr. Riya 29.12.1997 UR 29 

30 Dr. Abhishek Pratap Bainsla 14.05.1998 UR 29 

31 Dr. Talib Hussain 30.06.1998 UR 29 

32 Dr. Himanshi Sharma 04.01.1999 UR 29 

33 Dr. Nisdhi Sharma 01.09.2000 UR 29 

34 Dr. Swarna Praba Em 12.12.1995 UR 28 

35 Dr. Kishan Pareek 26.08.1997 UR 28 

36 Dr. Sreerag SB 16.09.1997 OBC 28 

37 Dr. Sachin Kumar Yadav 06.12.1997 OBC 28 

38 Dr. Nadeem Gulzar 08.05.1999 UR 28 

39 Dr. Nikhil Sharma 06.08.1999 UR 28 



40 Dr. Abdur Razique 19.03.1998 UR 31 (2nd list) 

41 Dr. Khushboo 05.12.1999 UR 31 (2nd list) 

42 Dr. Mohammed Renash 

Mohiyadheen 

07.06.1991 UR 29 (2nd list) 

43 Dr. Prateek Kumar Singh 04.01.1995 UR 28 (2nd list) 

44 Dr. Abid 11.10.1996 UR Absent 
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(DR. MANISH KUMAR) 
HEAD OF OFFICE 

 


